| Express Mail mailing label number: EV 413658928 US Date of Deposit: February 4, 2004 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to "Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450" | | |
|--|--|-----------|
| | | |
| ANTONELLA FUSILLO | Q () 4 Co | |
| (Name of person mailing paper or fee) | (Signature) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO | MANAEDCE |
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 02 - 12 - 2004 | Patent and Trade | |
| 21/1/ | VER SHEET | |
| | Y | |
| 1. Name of conveying pa | 1. Name of conveying particles 1,02668029 e attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| parsy(res). | party(ies): | £0 = |
| | | 8. P |
| GEORG MICHAEL ICKINGER | Name: Demag Ergotech GmbH | 2/L |
| | Street Address: Altdorfer Strasse 15 | 53 |
| | 90571 Schwaig | 313 |
| | Germany | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| (X) Assignment | If this document is being filed together | er with a |
| () Security Agreement | new application, the execution date of the | |
| () Merger | application is: /077/9//) | |
| () Change of name () Other: | February 4, 2004 | |
| () Other. | 1 ebidary 4, 2004 | |
| Execution Date: February 4, 2004 | A. Patent Application No.(s) | |
| | B But (No. 4) | |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom corresponder | B. Patent No.(s) | led: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN | | |
| 1/2004 TBESHAH1 00000051 10771910 | | |
| :8021 40.00 0 Suite 4714 | | |
| / New York, N.Y. 10118 | | |
| 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | | |
| 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502 | | |
| (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | | |
| | 4 1 4000 | |
| HENRY M. FEIEREISEN | 2-4-2009 | |
| Name of Person signing Signature | Ŭ(Date | |
| Total number of documents including cover sheet, attachments, and document: () | | |

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0662

9-0043316682989 S.05

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and Mountaion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wile.

GEGRG MICHAEL ICKINGER

Hereby sail, assign and transfer to

Dames Erectach GmbH

ECOMPLEY Organized under the time of Germany

funding a place of business at Albiprier Straces 15 GCG71 Schweig Gannery

the successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, also and desirant for the United States in said to any and all inventions which are decised in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

INJECTION UNIT FOR AN INJECTION MOLDING MACH

in and to said application and at divisional, continuing, exhaulture, renewal, us, and all other applications for Lietters Patent which have been or shall be in the United Sta se on any of said inventions, and in and to all oxiginal and discused patents which have taken or shipt be issued in the United States on said relea-institutions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Februsien. Unite B. Day of 350 Fifth Aversic. New York, NY 10118, to inpart here in

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for old inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal especiatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this signment, the undersigned will assoute all rightful ceths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assigner, its successors, subject, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall

VHZ IBT ##/BE/ LG

6822993212

. .

43316 676873

PATENT

REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0663

5.06

8-8843316682989 5.86

Covenent with said Assignee, its successors, seeigns are producted that no seeignment, great, moreover, license or atter uponing the rights and property license conveyed has been made to all traigned; and that full right to convey the same so hardin express processed by the undersigned.

MI TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hallounts set our hand and such this

94-FEB-2004 12:52

GESAMT SEITEN Ø6

PATENT

REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 02/04/2004